MEDICAL OFFICERS TO THE REGISTRAR CATEGORY. 

29.1 The EMPLOYER shall provide the EMPLOYEE with free, reasonably furnished (excludes air-

conditioning and television) single room accommodation with cooking facility on sharing basis or an 

accommodation allowance of MRF. 1500 (Maldivian Rufiyaa One Thousand Five Hundred Only) per 

every calendar month during the term of this Agreement. 

29.2 The EMPLOYER will not be responsible for repair any damage caused to the property or its furniture due 

to negligence/misuse by the EMPLOYEE, his/her spouse, children or invitees, and the reimbursements for

[...]

30.1 The EMPLOYER shall provide the EMPLOYEE with free, reasonably furnished (excludes air-

conditioning and television) family accommodation flat with not less than two bedrooms if the employee is 

married, if single he or she may be provided with single room flat or an accommodation allowance of 

MRF. 1500. (Maldivian Rufiyaa One Thousand Five Hundred Only) per every calendar month during the 

term of this Agreement.   

31.0 ACCOMMODATION: CONSULTANTS TO THE SENIOR CONSULTANTS (SUBSPECIALTY 

CATEGORY) 

31.1 The EMPLOYER shall provide the EMPLOYEE with free furnished family accommodation flat with not